507954730 06/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8001867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (R/F 062899/0836)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GLAS AMERICAS LLC	06/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH		
Street Address:	50 EXECUTIVE PKWY		
City:	HUDSON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44236		
Name:	DIEBOLD NIXDORF SYSTEMS GMBH		
Street Address:	HEINZ-NIXDORF-RING 1		
City:	PADERBORN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	33106		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17762042	
Application Number:	17762044	
Application Number:	17790473	
Application Number:	17786205	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com **Correspondent Name:** RODNEY BOULWARE

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE NW, SUITE 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2027746 NUS

PATENT REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0178

507954730

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA VOLANO		
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Volano/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2023		
Total Attachments: 4			
source=Diebold - Patent IP Release (non-U.S. Supplement) [Executed] - Filing#page3.tif			
source=Diebold - Patent IP Release (non-U.S. Supplement) [Executed] - Filing#page4.tif			
source=Diebold - Patent IP Release (non-U.S. Supplement) [Executed] - Filing#page5.tif			
source=Diebold - Patent IP Release (non-U.S. Supplement) [Executed] - Filing#page6.tif			

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("<u>Termination and Release</u>") is made as of June 5, 2023, by GLAS AMERICAS LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), in favor of WINCOR NIXDORF INTERNATIONAL GMBH and DIEBOLD NIXDORF SYSTEMS GMBH (each a "<u>Pledgor</u>" and collectively the "<u>Pledgors</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2023 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Patent Security Agreement"), among the Pledgors, the other parties from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent and (ii) that certain Patent Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of February 12, 2023 (the "Patent Security Agreement Supplement"), between the Pledgors and the Collateral Agent, the Pledgors pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest (the "Security Interest") in and to all of the Pledgors' right, title and interest in, to and under (a) the Patents of the Pledgors listed on Schedule A attached hereto; and (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (other than Excluded Assets) (collectively, the "Patent Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2023 at Reel 062899, Frame 0836; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to release its Security Interest in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents of each Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms defined in the Patent Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable, and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Patent Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, terminates, discharges, and cancels its Security Interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the Patents of each Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Patent Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in the Patent Collateral, including the Patents of each Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under the Patent Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable, shall hereby cease and become void. If and to the extent the Collateral Agent has acquired under the Patent Security Agreement or the Patent Security Agreement Supplement, as applicable, any right, title or interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including the Patents of each Pledgor listed on Schedule A attached hereto, the Collateral

Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to each Pledgor.

- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates and cancels the Patent Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees, upon the reasonable request and at the sole expense of each Pledgor, to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Termination and Release or the facts and circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

#96943261v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination and Release to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date first above written.

GLAS AMERICAS LLC,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name: <

Title:

Jeffrey Schoenfeld Vice President

REEL: 063981 FRAME: 0182

SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications:

Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Record Owner
APPARATUS FOR HANDLING VALUE	17/762,042		Diebold
DOCUMENTS			Nixdorf
			Systems
			GmbH
DEVICE FOR HANDLING VALUE	17/762,044		Diebold
DOCUMENTS			Nixdorf
			Systems
			GmbH
CABLE GUIDE AND DEVICE	17/790,473		Diebold
			Nixdorf
			Systems
			GmbH
SELF-SERVICE CHECKOUT TERMINAL,	17/786,205		Diebold
AND METHOD			Nixdorf
			Systems
			GmbH

#96943261v2

RECORDED: 06/12/2023